Net radiation Net radiometer
(Kipp&Zonen)

Net radiometer
(Kipp&Zonen) NR-LITE (Kipp&Zonen)

 Radiation

Solar radiation Pyranometer
(Kipp&Zonen) CM-21 (Kipp&Zonen) libRadtran1

PAR Radiometer
(Kipp&Zonen) Skye SKE-150 libRadtran1

 Aerosol
AOD550nm MODIS MFRSR2 MODIS

1 Values obtained from the radiative transfer model
2 Multi-Filter Rotating Shadowband Radiometer

Table 2: Fixed values of temperature (T), vapor pressure deficit (VPD), and friction velocity (u*) for three sites 5
evaluated in the first test.

Bananal Island - TO Rebio Jaru - RO Sinop - MT

T (ºC) 28.5 29.0 29.0
VPD (kPa) 1.5 2.0 2.0
u* (m.s-1) 0.3 0.2 0.2

38

Table 3: Mean values with standard deviations of the turbulent fluxes of CO2 (FCO2), sensible heat (H), and latent heat
(LE), in μmol CO2 m-2s-1 and Wm-2, respectively. These values were used as input parameters for building ANNs
(Measured), mean values and standard deviations generated from the aerosol free scenarios (Modelled), and relative 5
differences (%) between the measured and the modelled values for all three study sites.

Study site Variables Measured  Modelled Relative difference

Bananal Island - TO

FCO2 -7.0 ± 5.0 -6.2 ± 0.7 +12.4%

H (Wm-2) 130.9 ± 66.8 346.6 ± 111.7 +62.2%

LE (Wm-2) 286.9 ± 107.9 305.9 ± 26.3 +6.2%

Rebio Jaru - RO

FCO2 -12.2 ± 7.1 -5.5 ± 0.2 +55.3%

H (Wm-2) 117.4 ± 73.6 183.7 ± 65.3 +36.1%

LE (Wm-2) 215.4 ± 97.7 219.1 ± 69.7 +1.7%

Sinop - MT

FCO2  -17.5 ± 7.4 -19.7 ± 2.7 -12.4%

H (Wm-2) 138.6 ± 70.7 162.0 ± 23.7 +14.5%

LE (Wm-2) 227.2 ± 88.6 262.0 ± 38.3 +13.3%

 10

 15

Page 31: [1] Deleted   Microsoft Office User   1/16/20 4:23:00 PM

Page 31: [2] Deleted   Microsoft Office User   1/16/20 4:39:00 PM

Page 32: [3] Deleted   Microsoft Office User   1/17/20 11:10:00 AM

Page 32: [4] Deleted   Microsoft Office User   1/17/20 11:16:00 AM

Page 34: [5] Deleted   Microsoft Office User   1/16/20 4:48:00 PM

Page 34: [6] Deleted   Microsoft Office User   1/16/20 4:33:00 PM

Page 34: [7] Deleted   Microsoft Office User   1/16/20 4:34:00 PM

... [1]
Formatted

... [2]
Formatted

... [3]

... [4]
Formatted

... [5]
Formatted

... [6]

... [7]
Formatted

... [8]

Formatted

... [9]

... [10]
Formatted

... [11]

... [12]
Formatted

... [13]

... [14]
Formatted

... [15]